The Company may withhold payment of any charges that it disputes in good faith, 
and may set-off penalty amount and any other amount which the successful bidder 
owes to the Company against charges payable to them under the Contract to be 
executed. 

8. Minimum floor price for the bid is Rs. 24,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakh only) 
per year inclusive of GST and all applicable charges except TA & DA as per 
applicable rates. 

14. Penalty Clause 

1. The Company may impose penalty, in case of delay of any deliverables at the rate 
of 2.5% of the total project cost per week delay, either for completion of audit